ORM PTO 1594		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER S		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Honor	able Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of c	onveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	MODERN MEDIA	Name: REVOLUTIONARY PRODUCTS, INC.
· .	12910 Culver Boulevard Suite G	Internal Address:
:	Los Angeles, CA 90066	Street Address: 12910 CULVER BOULEVARD City LOS ANGELES State CA ZIP 90066
□ Individual(s	s) □ Association	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association
□ General Pa	rtnership X Limited Partnership n-State <u>California</u>	□ General Partnership
☐ Other		□ Limited PartnershipX Corporation-StateCalifornia
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	□ Other
3. Nature of	Conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	<u></u> _	designation is attached: Yes No  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	greement   Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?
□ Other Execution Da	ate: August 7, 2001	
, <b>.</b>	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
6. Name an concernir	d address of party to whom correspondence ng document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications and registrations involved
Name: _	FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP	
Internal A	Address: <u>ATTN: ELLSWORTH R. ROSTON, ESQ.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u> </u>	HOWARD HUGHES CENTER	X Any deficiencies in fees
Street A	ddress: 6060 CENTER DRIVE,	
	10 <sup>TH</sup> FLOOR	8. Deposit account number: 06-2425
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>LO</u>	S ANGELES State: CA ZIP 90045	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Stateme	nt and signature.	
To the bes	t of my knowledge and heliaf, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	\$00	January 10, 2003
	TH R. ROSTON ame of Person Signing	Signature Date
OMB No. C	0651-0011	TRADEMARK
' <i>'</i> ' UUU,	22431	REEL: 2594 FRAME: 0857

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MODERN MEDIA, an California corporation, is the owner of the following trademark for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
RÉVO	76/185,913	December 21, 2000

WHEREAS, REVOLUTIONARY PRODUCTS, INC., having its principal place of business at 12910 Culver Boulevard, Suite G, Los Angeles, California 90066, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and pending application;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Modern Media, Modern Media hereby assigns to Revolutionary Products, Inc. all of the right, title and interest to (a) the mark REVO throughout the world, (b) to application 75/185,193 (attorneys file MODME-56148) filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 12/21/00 to register the mark REVO (c) to any trademark registration(s) issued from such trademark application (d) to any trademark registrations issued throughout the world on the mark REVO and (e) to the goodwill associated with the mark REVO. Revolutionary Products, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California with offices at 12910 Culver Boulevard, Suite G, Los Angeles, California 90066.

Executed this The day of August, 2001, at Los Angeles

MODERN MEDIA

Name David plataming

Title Chair MrSu-

MODME-5614E 211773.1

California.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2594 FRAME: 0858

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to: Commissioner for Trademarks @ (703) 306-5995, and deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Box responses, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on January 10, 2003.

Elisworth R. Roston, Reg. No. 16,310

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of	) Date: January 10, 2003
REVOLUTIONARY PRODUCTS, INC.	Law Office: 107
(By Assignment)	) Docket No: REVOL-56148
Serial No: 76/185,913	) ) Examiner: Pat Jennings
Filed: December 21, 2000	) ) Los Angeles, California 90048
Mark: REVO	)
Class(es): 3, 5, 7, 8, 9	) [261466.1]

# COMMUNICATION TO THE TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2201 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

On January 7, 2003, my secretary called the USPTO Assignment Division to inquire about the status of the assignment which our office submitted to the USPTO on August 9, 2001. My secretary was alerted when she checked the file and noticed that our office had not received the return postcard from the USPTO. Consequently, the USPTO indicated in my secretary's call on January 7, 2003 that the USPTO never received the assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2594 FRAME: 0859 U.S. Serial No. 76/185,913 Attorney Docket No. REVOL-56148 TRADEMARK

On January 8, 2003, my secretary again called the USPTO Assignment Division and spoke to Regina to inquire whether the assignment originally submitted to the USPTO on August 9, 2001 would be acceptable to the USPTO. My secretary was instructed by Regina to resubmit the original assignment to the USPTO, together with a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, in order to obtain the date on which the assignment was originally submitted. My secretary also understood from Regina that, by submitting the assignment to the USPTO via facsimile, the assignment would be recorded in the USPTO within 2-5 days thereafter.

Therefore, attached is a copy of the Trademark Assignment originally submitted to the USPTO on August 9, 2001, together with a copy of the originally submitted Recordation Form Cover Sheet and, in addition, a newly executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet with today's date. Please record the Assignment and return the original documentation, together with the Certificate of Recordation, to this office upon the Assignment's Recordation.

Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our deposit account No. 06-2425.

y: FULWIDER L.A.

U.S. Serial No. 76/185,913 Attorney Docket No. REVOL-56148 TRADEMARK .

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Elawa Tek Kreton

Ellsworth R. Roston Registration No. 16,310 Attorney for Applicants

ERR:dmc:261466.1

cc: Gary P. Kohn, Esq.

FORM PTO 1684	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 RECORDATION FOR	
TRADEMA	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
MODERN MEDIA, INC. 12910 Culver Boulevard	Name: REVOLUTIONARY PRODUCTS, INC.
Suite C	Internal Address:
Los Angeles, California 90066	Street Address: 12910 Culver Boulevard, Suite G
□ Individual(s) □ Association	
General Partnership     Limited Partnership	City Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90066
□ Corporation-State □ Other	≭Individual(s) citizenship <u>US</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	☐ Association
	□ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:	□ Corporation-State
- Assignment □ Merger:	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	If mesignee is not demiciled in the United States, a demostic representative designation is attached:   Yes  No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: August 7, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🐹 No
76/185,913 Additional numbers at	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications and registrations involved (One)
Name: REVOLUTIONARY PRODUCTS, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
littelities versions.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees
Street Address: 12910 Culver Boulevard	00 049E '
	8. Deposit account number: 06-2425
Suite G	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90066	- \[ \]
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
ро нот	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
ELLSWORTH R. ROSTON, REG. NO. 16,310	Eller TT C. Color AUGUST 8, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
2001 2011 ( 4/04)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: L

REEL: 2594 FRAME: 0862

### FULWIDER • PATTON

FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP HOWARD HUGHES CENTER 6060 CENTER DRIVE, TENTH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045 (310) 824-5555 (310) 824-9696 (FAX)

FACSIMI	LE TRANSMITTAL SHEET	DATE: January 8, 2003		
TO: COMPANY	Regina : USPTO	FAX NO.: (703) 306-5995 PHONE NO.: (703) 308-9723		
	Ellsworth R. Roston N: 713 BES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: S WILL FOLLOW BY MAIL:	CLIENT/MATTER NO.: REVOL-56148  SECRETARY: Donna - Ext. 702  YES X NO		
COMMENTS Re:	REVOLUTIONARY PRODUCTS Mark: <b>REVO</b> Serial No. 76/185,193 Filed: December 21, 2000 Our Client/Matter No.: REVOL-56			

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED, AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, OR OTHERWISE EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, IF YOU ARE HOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

**RECORDED: 01/10/2003** 

REEL: 2594 FRAME: 0863